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M E M O R A N D U M 

 
 

 
TO:    Growing Area Classification Committee Members 
 
FROM:   Ken B. Moore, Executive Director 
   
DATE:  March 5, 2012 
 
RE:  2012-2013 Committee Charges  
 
This memorandum is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Executive Board Chairman 
to the Growing Area Classification Committee.  Patti Fowler will serve as Committee Chair.   
 
The Growing Area Classification Committee is assigned the following task for 2012-2013: 
 

• Proposal 11-101:  Re-Opening Conditional Areas Using Male-Specific Coliphage after 
WTP Malfunction  

• Proposal 11-102:  Using Male-specific Coliphage as a Tool to Refine Determinations of 
the Size of the Areas to be Classified as Prohibited Adjacent to Each Outfall 

• Proposal 11-103:  Alternative Male-specific Coliphage Meat Standard for Restricted 
Classification of Growing Areas Impacted by wastewater treatment plant outfall. 

• Proposal 11-115:  Addition to the Requirements for the Authority during a suspected 
shellfish related outbreak 

 
If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Committee, please contact me at 803-788-
7559 or at issc@issc.org.  Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and we look 
forward to working with you. 
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Growing Area Classification Committee: 

2012-2013 Last Name First Name Email Address 
Chair: Fowler Patti  Patti.fowler@ncmail.net
Members:    
 Bloom Jim bestoysters@aol.com
 Brohawn Kathy kbrohawn@mde.state.md.us
 Busby Phil Phil.busby@maf.govt.nz
 Fleetwood Steve eastpointoysters@aol.com
 Guadagnoli Dominic dominic_guadagnoli@dnr.state.ga.us
 Halili Johnny dritausa@aol.com
 Hartnell Rachel Rachel.hartnell@cefas.co.uk
 Howell Tom tlhowell@spinneycreek.com
 Kennedy Jeff Jeff.kennedy@state.ma.us
 Pearson Mike pearsodm@dhec.sc.gov
 Rouse Debbie Debbie.rouse@state.de.us
 Roberts Chris Christopher.roberts@ec.gc.ca
 Ruple Angela angela.ruple@noaa.gov
 Watkins Debra Debbie.watkins@dep.state.nj.us
 Wiles Kirk kirk.wiles@dshs.state.tx.us
 Woolrich Bob Bob.woolrich@doh.wa.gov
FDA Veazey John john.veazey@fda.hhs.gov
EPA Kramer Bill Kramer.Bill@epamail.epa.gov
NOAA Comar Paul paul.comar@noaa.gov
Advisor Goblick Gregory gregory.goblick@fds.hhs.gov
Advisor Burkhardt William william.burkhardt@fda.hhs.gov
Advisor Mayer Julie Julie.mayer@fda.hhs.gov
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